)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:34:31 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0473 General Bill, By Lourie, J.V. Smith, Short, Bryant, Reese, Rankin, Ford, Matthews, Verdin, Malloy, Leventis,
Pinckney, O'Dell, Setzler, Cleary, Jackson, Anderson, Mescher, Hutto, Sheheen, McGill, Alexander, Thomas, Ryberg,
Patterson, Leatherman, Elliott, Land, Hayes and Knotts
Similar (H 4777)
Summary: Property tax exemptions for veterans

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS PROVIDED TO
VETERANS MUST BE EXTENDED TO A VETERAN'S SURVIVING SPOUSE WHO ESTABLISHES RESIDENCY IN THIS
STATE SUBSEQUENT TO THE DEATH OF THE VETERAN, IF THE VETERAN, BUT FOR RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS,
COULD HAVE QUALIFIED FOR THE EXEMPTION.

02/10/05
02/10/05
05/17/05
05/18/05
05/18/05
05/18/05
05/19/05
05/24/05
05/24/05

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Finance

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-47

Read second time SJ-47

Read third time and sent to House SJ-46

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



