

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0473 General Bill, By Lourie, J.V. Smith, Short, Bryant, Reese, Rankin, Ford, Matthews, Verdin, Malloy, Leventis, Pinckney, O'Dell, Setzler, Cleary, Jackson, Anderson, Mescher, Hutto, Sheheen, McGill, Alexander, Thomas, Ryberg, Patterson, Leatherman, Elliott, Land, Hayes and Knotts

Similar (H 4777)

Summary: Property tax exemptions for veterans

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS PROVIDED TO VETERANS MUST BE EXTENDED TO A VETERAN'S SURVIVING SPOUSE WHO ESTABLISHES RESIDENCY IN THIS STATE SUBSEQUENT TO THE DEATH OF THE VETERAN, IF THE VETERAN, BUT FOR RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS, COULD HAVE QUALIFIED FOR THE EXEMPTION.

02/10/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time
02/10/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
05/17/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance
05/18/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/18/05	Senate	Amended SJ-47
05/18/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-47
05/19/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-46
05/24/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
05/24/05	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10